training stipulated in this subsection[section], the deputy coroner shall be 19 

compensated in accordance with[ the compensation schedule set forth in] 20 

subsection (1)(e)[(b)] of this section. 21 

(5)[(6)] The number of deputy coroners in a county shall not exceed one (1) for each 22 

twenty-five thousand (25,000) inhabitants, or fraction thereof, according to the most 23 

recent federal census, but every coroner may, subject to the approval of the 24 

legislative body of the county, consolidated local government, charter county 25 

government, urban-county government, or unified local government, appoint 26